

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).2509/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No. 2708/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AMANULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special
leave petition to Dr. Monika Gusain, learned
standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

List this matter on 23.03.2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

* Registry is directed to show the name of Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel in the cause list.