

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 5827 OF 2015

With

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for substitution of the Lrs. of deceased petitioner No. 3 in RFA No. 2708/2006)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Amanullah Khan & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2015 with Office Report dated 13.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition to Dr. Monika Gusain, learned standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

List this matter on 23.03.2015."

Accordingly, show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 28.02.2015 through Dr. Monika Gusain, Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

It is submitted that Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate has also filed proof of service of copies of SLP on Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate but no Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance has been filed by her on their behalf so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR