

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5827/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010 in RFA No. 2708/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana Aat Chandigarh)

AMANULLAH KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nidhi Gupta, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.23
16:21:34 IST
Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar